) CEROC'DANCE

WAIKATO

Welcome to the 2025 Waikato Ceroc Championships
Saturday 3rd May Events Program

Please note that the following times are a guide only and may change

8:00 am Registrations Open

8:30 am Judges Briefing

8:30 am Welcome and Competitors Briefing
Day Session

Event Category

9:00 am 1 Intermediate B DWAS HEATS 1-5 Split Floor
9:18 am 2 Intermediate A DWAS HEATS 1-3 Split Floor
9:30 am 3 Newcomer DWAS HEATS 1 WarmUp
9:35am 4 Advanced B DWAS HEATS 1-2 Split Floor
9:41 am 5 Advanced A DWAS HEATS 1-2
9:53 am 6 Champions DWAS HEATS 1-2
10:05 am Social Dancing
10:08 am 7 Intermediate B Freestyle HEATS 1-2
10:18 am 8 Newcomer Freestyle HEATS 1 WarmUp
10:23 am 9 Intermediate A Freestyle HEATS 1-2 Split Floor
10:28 am Social Dancing
10:31 am 10 Advanced B Freestyle HEATS 1-2 Split Floor
10:36 am 11 Advanced A Freestyle HEATS 1 WarmUp
10:41 am 12 Open Freestyle HEATS 1 WarmUp
10:46 am 13 Champions Freestyle HEATS 1-2
10:56 am Social Dancing
10:59 am 14 Adam & Eve HEATS 1-5 Split Floor
11:14 am Social Dancing
11:17 am 15 Dance Off (Intermediate) HEATS 1-2
11:33 am 16 Dance Off (Advanced/Champion) HEATS 1-2
11:49 am Social Dancing
11:52 am 17 45 & Over (Newcomer/Intermediate) HEATS 1-2 Split Floor
11:57 am 18 45 & Over (Advanced/Champion) HEATS 1  WarmUp
12:02 am Social Dancing
12:05 pm 19 Switch HEATS 1-4 Split Floor
12:15 pm Social Dancing
12:18 pm 20 BPM HEATS 1-5 Split Floor
12:33 pm Social Dancing
12:36 pm 21 Triples HEATS 1-2
12:46 pm Social Dancing
12:49 pm 22 Swaps & Steals HEATS 1-4

1:09 pm Social Dancing



1:12
1:27
1:30
1:42
1:48
1:54
2:00
2:06
2:09
2:14
2:19
2:24
2:29
2:32
2:42
2:45
2:53
3:09
3:14
3:17
3:27
3:30
3:40
3:43
3:58
4:01
4:11
4:14
4:24
4:27
4:39
4:42
4:48
4:51
5:01
5:04
5:09
5:12
5:22
5:25
5:35
5:38
5:48

5:55

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

pm

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Day Session

Ceroc X

Social Dancing
Intermediate B DWAS
Intermediate A DWAS
Advanced B DWAS
Advanced A DWAS
Champions DWAS
Social Dancing
Intermediate B Freestyle
Intermediate A Freestyle
Advanced B Freestyle
Champions Freestyle
Social Dancing

Adam & Eve

Social Dancing

Dance Off (Intermediate)
Dance Off (Advanced/Champion)
45 & Over (Newcomer/Intermediate)
Social Dancing

Ceroc X

Social Dancing

Switch

Social Dancing

Swaps & Steals

Social Dancing

BPM

Social Dancing

Triples

Social Dancing
Intermediate B DWAS
Social Dancing
Intermediate A DWAS
Social Dancing

Ceroc X

Social Dancing

Switch

Social Dancing

BPM

Social Dancing

Swaps & Steals

Social Dancing

Adam & Eve

Day Session Concludes
Dinner Break

Everyone leaves except for teams.
Teams Walk Throughs

Evening Session

HEATS

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

REPECHAGE

SEMIFINALS

SEMIFINALS

SEMIFINALS

SEMIFINALS

SEMIFINALS

SEMIFINALS

SEMIFINALS

1-5

1-3
1-2

1-4

1-2
1-2

1-3

1-3

1-4

1-2

1-4

1-2

1-3

1-2

1-3

1-2

1-3

Split Floor

Split Floor
Split Floor

Split Floor

Split Floor

Split Floor
Split Floor

Split Floor

Split Floor

Split Floor
Split Floor
Split Floor
Split Floor

Split Floor

Split Floor



6:30 pm Doors Open

7:00 pm 49 Teams FINAL
7:10 pm Social Dancing
7:14 pm 50 Newcomer DWAS FINAL
7:20 pm 51 Intermediate B DWAS FINAL
7:26 pm 52 Intermediate A DWAS FINAL
7:32 pm 53 Advanced B DWAS FINAL
7:38 pm 54 Advanced A DWAS FINAL
7:44 pm Social Dancing
7:48 pm 55 Champions DWAS FINAL
7:54 pm 56 Open Freestyle FINAL
8:04 pm Social Dancing
8:08 pm 57 Adam & Eve FINAL
8:13 pm Social Dancing
8:17 pm 58 CerocX FINAL
8:22 pm Social Dancing
8:26 pm 59 Switch FINAL
8:31 pm Social Dancing
8:35 pm 60 Swaps & Steals FINAL
8:40 pm Social Dancing
8:44 pm 61 BPM FINAL
8:49 pm Social Dancing
8:53 pm 62 Triples FINAL
8:58 pm Social Dancing
9:02 pm 63 Dance Off (Intermediate) FINAL
9:10 pm 64 Dance Off (Advanced/Champion) FINAL
9:18 pm 65 45 & Over (Newcomer/Intermediate) FINAL
9:23 pm 66 45 & Over (Advanced/Champion) FINAL
9:28 pm Social Dancing
9:32 pm 67 Newcomer Freestyle FINAL
9:37 pm 68 Intermediate B Freestyle FINAL
9:42 pm 69 Intermediate A Freestyle FINAL
9:47 pm Social Dancing
9:51 pm 70 Advanced B Freestyle Slow-Fast FINAL
9:59 pm 71 Advanced A Freestyle Slow-Fast FINAL
10:07 pm Advanced A Rapid Fire Spotlights FINAL
10:17 pm Social Dancing
10:21 pm 72 Invitational Challenge FINAL
10:26 pm 73 Champions Freestyle Slow-Fast FINAL
10:34 pm Champions Spotlights FINAL
10:54 pm Social Dancing
11:14 pm Awards & Presentations
11:45 pm Social Dancing

Thank you all for joining us this weekend, your support & participation is appreciated.
We hope you have an enjoyable time & look forward to seeing you next year.

Zose, Sally & the (enoc Waitate Champe Crew



