

Welcome to the 2025 Waikato Ceroc Championships Saturday 3rd May Events Program

Please note that the following times are a guide only and may change

8:00 am Registrations Open 8:30 am Judges Briefing

8:30 am Welcome and Competitors Briefing

Day Session

Event Category									
9:00 am	1	Intermediate B DWAS	HEATS	1-5 Split Floor					
9:18 am	2	Intermediate A DWAS	HEATS	1-3 Split Floor					
9:30 am	3	Newcomer DWAS	HEATS	1 Warm Up					
9:35 am	4	Advanced B DWAS	HEATS	1-2 Split Floor					
9:41 am	5	Advanced A DWAS	HEATS	1-2					
9:53 am	6	Champions DWAS	HEATS	1-2					
10:05 am		Social Dancing							
10:08 am	7	Intermediate B Freestyle	HEATS	1-2					
10:18 am	8	Newcomer Freestyle	HEATS	1 Warm Up					
10:23 am	9	Intermediate A Freestyle	HEATS	1-2 Split Floor					
10:28 am		Social Dancing							
10:31 am	10	Advanced B Freestyle	HEATS	1-2 Split Floor					
10:36 am	11	Advanced A Freestyle	HEATS	1 Warm Up					
10:41 am	12	Open Freestyle	HEATS	1 Warm Up					
10:46 am	13	Champions Freestyle	HEATS	1-2					
10:56 am		Social Dancing							
10:59 am	14	Adam & Eve	HEATS	1-5 Split Floor					
11:14 am		Social Dancing							
11:17 am	15	Dance Off (Intermediate)	HEATS	1-2					
11:33 am	16	Dance Off (Advanced/Champion)	HEATS	1-2					
11:49 am		Social Dancing							
11:52 am	17	45 & Over (Newcomer/Intermediate)	HEATS	1-2 Split Floor					
11:57 am	18	45 & Over (Advanced/Champion)	HEATS	1 Warm Up					
12:02 am		Social Dancing							
12:05 pm	19	Switch	HEATS	1-4 Split Floor					
12:15 pm		Social Dancing							
12:18 pm	20	BPM	HEATS	1-5 Split Floor					
12:33 pm		Social Dancing							
12:36 pm	21	Triples	HEATS	1-2					
12:46 pm		Social Dancing							
12:49 pm	22	Swaps & Steals	HEATS	1-4					
1:09 pm		Social Dancing							

Day Session

1:12 pm	23	Ceroc X	HEATS	1-5 Split Floor
1:27 pm		Social Dancing		1 5 Spire (1881)
1:30 pm	24	Intermediate B DWAS	REPECHAGE	1-3 Split Floor
1:42 pm	25	Intermediate A DWAS	REPECHAGE	1-2 Split Floor
1:48 pm	26	Advanced B DWAS	REPECHAGE	1
1:54 pm	27	Advanced A DWAS	REPECHAGE	1
2:00 pm	28	Champions DWAS	REPECHAGE	1
2:06 pm		Social Dancing		
2:09 pm	29	Intermediate B Freestyle	REPECHAGE	1-2 Split Floor
2:14 pm	30	Intermediate A Freestyle	REPECHAGE	1
2:19 pm	31	Advanced B Freestyle	REPECHAGE	1
2:24 pm	32	Champions Freestyle	REPECHAGE	1
2:29 pm		Social Dancing		
2:32 pm	33	Adam & Eve	REPECHAGE	1-4 Split Floor
2:42 pm		Social Dancing		,
2:45 pm	34	Dance Off (Intermediate)	REPECHAGE	1
2:53 pm	35	Dance Off (Advanced/Champion)	REPECHAGE	1-2
3:09 pm	36	45 & Over (Newcomer/Intermediate)	REPECHAGE	1-2 Split Floor
3:14 pm		Social Dancing		•
3:17 pm	37	Ceroc X	REPECHAGE	1-4 Split Floor
3:27 pm		Social Dancing		
3:30 pm	38	Switch	REPECHAGE	1-3 Split Floor
3:40 pm		Social Dancing		
3:43 pm	39	Swaps & Steals	REPECHAGE	1-3
3:58 pm		Social Dancing		
4:01 pm	40	BPM	REPECHAGE	1-4 Split Floor
4:11 pm		Social Dancing		
4:14 pm	41	Triples	REPECHAGE	1-2
4:24 pm		Social Dancing		
4:27 pm	42	Intermediate B DWAS	SEMIFINALS	1-4 Split Floor
4:39 pm		Social Dancing		
4:42 pm	43	Intermediate A DWAS	SEMIFINALS	1-2 Split Floor
4:48 pm		Social Dancing		
4:51 pm	44	Ceroc X	SEMIFINALS	1-3 Split Floor
5:01 pm		Social Dancing		
5:04 pm	45	Switch	SEMIFINALS	1-2 Split Floor
5:09 pm		Social Dancing		
5:12 pm	46	BPM	SEMIFINALS	1-3 Split Floor
5:22 pm		Social Dancing		
5:25 pm	47	Swaps & Steals	SEMIFINALS	1-2
5:35 pm		Social Dancing		
5:38 pm	48	Adam & Eve	SEMIFINALS	1-3 Split Floor
5:48 pm		Day Session Concludes		
		Dinner Break		
F.FF		Everyone leaves except for teams.		
5:55 pm		Teams Walk Throughs		

<i>6:30</i>	pm		Doors Open	
7:00	pm	49	Teams	FINAL
7:10	pm		Social Dancing	
7:14	pm	50	Newcomer DWAS	FINAL
7:20	pm	51	Intermediate B DWAS	FINAL
7:26	pm	52	Intermediate A DWAS	FINAL
7:32	pm	53	Advanced B DWAS	FINAL
7:38	pm	54	Advanced A DWAS	FINAL
7:44	pm		Social Dancing	
7:48	pm	55	Champions DWAS	FINAL
7:54	pm	56	Open Freestyle	FINAL
<i>8:04</i>	pm		Social Dancing	
8:08	pm	57	Adam & Eve	FINAL
<i>8:13</i>	pm		Social Dancing	
8:17	pm	58	Ceroc X	FINAL
8:22	pm		Social Dancing	
8:26	pm	59	Switch	FINAL
8:31	pm		Social Dancing	
8:35	pm	60	Swaps & Steals	FINAL
8:40	pm		Social Dancing	
8:44	pm	61	BPM	FINAL
8:49	pm		Social Dancing	
8:53	pm	62	Triples	FINAL
8:58	pm		Social Dancing	
9:02	pm	63	Dance Off (Intermediate)	FINAL
9:10	pm	64	Dance Off (Advanced/Champion)	FINAL
9:18	pm	65	45 & Over (Newcomer/Intermediate)	FINAL
9:23	pm	66	45 & Over (Advanced/Champion)	FINAL
9:28	pm		Social Dancing	
9:32	pm	67	Newcomer Freestyle	FINAL
9:37	pm	68	Intermediate B Freestyle	FINAL
9:42	pm	69	Intermediate A Freestyle	FINAL
9:47	pm		Social Dancing	
9:51	pm	70	Advanced B Freestyle Slow-Fast	FINAL
9:59	pm	71	Advanced A Freestyle Slow-Fast	FINAL
10:07	pm		Advanced A Rapid Fire Spotlights	FINAL
10:17	pm		Social Dancing	
10:21	pm	72	Invitational Challenge	FINAL
10:26	pm	73	Champions Freestyle Slow-Fast	FINAL
10:34	pm		Champions Spotlights	FINAL
10:54	pm		Social Dancing	
11:14	pm		Awards & Presentations	
11:45	pm		Social Dancing	

Thank you all for joining us this weekend, your support & participation is appreciated. We hope you have an enjoyable time & look forward to seeing you next year.

Ross, Sally & the Ceroc Waikato Champs Crew